This Contract as approved by the Board of Supervisors commences on November 10, 2015, and terminates on April 
8, 2016, unless sooner terminated or.further extended pursuant to the provisions of this Contract. 

Construction completion time for the work to be performed under this Contract will be One Hundred Thirty Five (135) 
calendar days after the date of Notice to Proceed. Liquidated damages will be assessed based upon the 
construction completion time as adjusted under Article 6 of the General Conditions. 

COUNTY has the option to· extend the Contract termination date for project completion.